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Hobart Township Monthly Meeting
April 9, 2019
Present:  Terry Hockett, DuWayne Sonnenberg, Wes Kellogg, Kathy Glawe, Debi Moltzan, Torey Sonnenberg, Rod Boyer, Josh Hanson, Lori Hager, Jerome Hager, Christy Goral and Bruce Brediaho.
Chairman Hockett called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.  The agenda was considered, with no changes to the agenda.

The following Minutes were reviewed and approved:


Budget and Audit Meeting – Kellogg made the motion, D Sonnenberg second All in favor. Motion carried. 


Reorganization Meeting – Kellogg made the motion.  D Sonnenberg second.  All in favor. Motion carried. 


March Monthly Meeting – D Sonnenberg made the motion.  Kellogg second.  All in favor. Motion carried. 

The Treasurer’s report was review, with D Sonnenberg making a motion to approve the Treasurer’s report.  Kellogg second.  All in favor. Motion carried. 

	For the Period : 

	3/1/2019 To 4/30/2019

													
																					
																					
	Name of Fund

		Beginning 
Balance

		Total 
Receipts

		Total
Disbursed

		Ending
Balance

	
										
	General Fund

	$127,753.29 

		$120.55 

	$2,955.09 

	$124,918.75 


	Road and Bridge

	$231,874.39 

		$0.00 

	$1,065.48 

	$230,808.91 


	Fire Fund

	$104,121.46 

		$0.00 

	$13,237.13 

	$90,884.33 


	General Debt Service (Identify)

	$1,980.00 

		$0.00 

	$0.00 

	$1,980.00 


	Town Hall Building

	$169.28 

		$0.00 

	$0.00 

	$169.28 


	Town Hall Indebtness

	$20,361.17 

		$0.00 

	$0.00 

	$20,361.17 


	Camp Cherith

	$0.00 

		$0.00 

	$0.00 

	$0.00 


						$486,259.59 

		$120.55 

		$17,257.70 

	$469,122.44 


	Total 

									
																				
																					

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Disbursements were reviewed; Kellogg stated that the check for the Frazee Fire Department needed to be made out to the Frazee Fire Relief Fund.  With that change, Kellogg made a motion to approve the disbursements.  D Sonnenberg second.  All in favor. Motion carried. 

Josh Hanson from Spanky’s stated that it was that time of year to renew their liquor license.  Kellogg made a motion to approve the liquor license based on the fact the business has been in good standing with no known violations.  D Sonnenberg second.  All in favor. Motion carried. 
Christy Goral W Lake 7 Trl, addressed the Board regarding the pitch of the road and the runoff into her yard and was wondering if it could be reshaped to prevent water runoff toward her property.  Much discussion was held regarding past and present measures taken at this intersection, the amount of snow received this year, the rate of snow melt.  Consensus of the Board is that they will meet the landowner at the site during the road inspection tour.  

One quote was received for dustguard.  This quote was received from Stenger Dust Control.  Kellogg made a motion to accept this quote for dust guarding the roads.  D Sonnenberg second.  All in favor. Motion carried. 

Board of Equalization Meeting will be held on Wednesday, April 17 at 9:30 am.

Road inspection tour is scheduled for 4/27/19 at 8am.  Officers to meet at the Town Hall and start from there.  

Letters are to be sent to Burlington and Candor regarding graveling the town line roads.  A letter is also to be sent to Tom Franklin to come to the next meeting to discuss tree removal in the road right of way. 

Rod Boyer questioned the Board’s transparency and felt more financial information should be on the website.  The Board explained what is public and what is not public and what can and cannot be on the website.  At the advice of the TWP Assoc, just the total of the receipts, disbursements and account balances need to be published, if more information is wanted, that person can submit a request to the Clerk and the Clerk will prepare a report to that person according to the guidelines of the State Auditor.
Since there was no further business to come before the Board, Hockett adjourned the meeting at 8:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, 

Debi Moltzan, Clerk

